

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective January 1, 2026

Cremation Society of VIRGINIA – Southside

703 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 686, Clarksville, VA 23927
434-374-9814

DISCLOSURES

The goods and services below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire; however, any arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the goods and services you select. The list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as newspaper notices. The prices for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the services and merchandise selected. Certain Funeral services may be provided off premises by other funeral service providers.

MEMBERS

SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP (One time, Non-refundable)	\$25.00
Members receive the membership rate for simple cremation. This administrative/consultation fee does not constitute a funded pre-arranged cremation plan.	

SIMPLE CREMATION	\$1,695.00
Our charges (without ceremony) include removal from place of death (within 100 miles), administrative and staff services, Alternative care, refrigeration (up to 48 hour period), transportation to our crematory, Medical Examiner Fee, Basic Alternative Container, crematory fee, and filing of death certificate (up to 30 days processing).	

ALLOW UP TO TEN WORKING DAYS FOR SIMPLE CREMATION.

A. Simple Cremation with Container provided by purchaser	\$1,545.00
B. Simple Cremation with alternative container provided by CSV	\$1,695.00

NON MEMBERS

SIMPLE CREMATION	\$1,895.00
Our charges (without ceremony) include: removal from place of death (within 100 miles), administrative and staff services, Alternative care, refrigeration (up to 48 hour period), transportation to our crematory, Medical Examiner Fee, Basic Alternative Container, crematory fee, and filing of death certificate (up to 30 days processing).	

ALLOW UP TO TEN WORKING DAYS FOR A SIMPLE CREMATION.

A. Simple Cremation with Container provided by purchaser	\$1,745.00
B. Simple Cremation with alternative container provided by CSV	\$1,895.00

Simple Cremation pricing does not include Cash Advance Items. Some examples of Cash Advance Items include Sales Tax, Death Certificates and Obituary Notices. There are more that could apply, depending on the service you select.

STATE AND LOCAL LAWS DO NOT REQUIRE A CASKET FOR DIRECT CREMATION. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are alternative containers (fiberboard tray).

MERCHANDISE, SERVICES AND CASH ADVANCE

CREMATION CONTAINER	\$150.00-\$1145.00
URNS – catalog available	\$499.00 to \$99.00
URN VAULTS (required by some cemeteries)	\$995.00 to \$280.00
RUSH COURIER for medical records or death certificate	\$200.00
VIEWING OF REMAINS OR DRESSING at our Facility	\$295.00
U.S. Mail Insured Shipment of Cremated Remains (within the U.S.)	\$125.00
HAND DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS (within 60 mile radius)	\$200.00
MILEAGE CHARGE (outside 100 mile radius, per loaded mile)	\$3.00
CREDIT CARD PRE-FUNDING SURCHARGE	3%
AMENDING LEGAL FORMS IF GIVEN INCORRECT INFO	\$100.00
ONLINE OBITUARIES	\$20.00
PROCESSING INSURANCE CLAIMS (PER COMPANY)	\$100.00
Additional labor & mileage fee to obtain signatures on insurance claims @ \$1.50 per mile will be added.	
REFRIGERATION of remains over 48 hour period (per day)	\$50.00

DEATH CERTIFICATES

Virginia State charge per certified copy	\$12.00
North Carolina charge per certified copy	\$10.00

Death certificates will be mailed to the family as soon as they are available.

MEDICAL EXAMINER'S FEE	\$100.00
-------------------------------	-----------------

CREMATIONS AND BURIALS AT SEA: "No dead human body whose death occurred in Virginia shall be cremated or buried at sea, **IRRESPECTIVE OF THE CAUSE AND MANNER OF DEATH**, unless a medical examiner shall determine that there is no further need for medicolegal inquiry into the death and shall so certify upon a form supplied by the chief medical examiner. For this service the medical examiner shall be entitled to a fee established by the Board, not to exceed the fee provided for in subsection D of Section 32.1-283, to be paid by the applicant for the certificate."

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF CREMATION SOCIETY & STAFF	\$999.00*
This fee includes, but not limited to: arrangement conference; coordination with crematory and/or cemetery for final disposition of the cremated remains; procurement, preparation and filing of necessary notices; general administration expenses; general overhead expenses and governmental compliance. The fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the arrangement you select.	

ALTERNATIVE CARE (Preparation of remains for cremation & refrigeration)	\$151.00*
--	------------------

CREMATION FEE	\$295.00*
----------------------	------------------

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

TRANSFER OF REMAINS FROM PLACE OF DEATH TO CREMATION SOCIETY	\$450.00*
(Within service area of 100-mile radius of Clarksville, VA, Outside service area is charged at \$3.00 per loaded mile.)	

TRANSPORTATION TO/OR ACQUISITION OF CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CERTIFICATE OF CREMATION	\$140.00*
--	------------------

CERTAIN FUNERAL SERVICES MAY BE PROVIDED OFF-PREMISES BY OTHER FUNERAL SERVICE PROVIDERS.

*Required by section 32.1 & 32.1-307 of the code of Virginia